interest, it is 

Ordered that the Settlement 
Agreement be, and hereby, is accepted; 
and it is 

Further Ordered that upon final 
acceptance of the Settlement Agreement 
and Order, Dynacraft shall pay to the 
Commission a civil penalty in the 
amount of One Million, Four Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,400,000.00) in 
four (4) payments each. Payment shall 
be made upon the following schedule: 
The first payment of $350,000 shall be 
made within twenty (20) days after 
service upon Respondent of this Final 
Order of the Commission. The second 
payment of $350,000 shall be made